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[No. 375, S.] 	[Published March 7, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 25. 
AN ACT to appropriate to the board of regents 

of ,the state university a sum of money therein 
named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriation 	SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the or $20,. 00 to 
university for board of regents of the state university out of 
eirstlif =Lit any moneys in the treasury not otherwise appro- 
haiL  the sum of twenty thousand dollars, or 

so much thereof as may be necessary, the same 
to be expended by them in roofing and inclosing 
the university building known as science hall 
proper. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 4, 1887. 

Appropriation 
to Wenzel 
&thubert. 

[No. 57, S] 	 [Published March 7, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 26. 
AN ACT to provide for the payment of a sum of 

money to Wenzel Schubert, of La Crosse coun-
ty, Wisconsin. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to 
Wenzel Schubert, out of any moneys in the state 
treasury not otherwise appropriated, the.sum of 

.twenty dollars and twenty-five cents, to re-im-
burse him for peddler's license fees unlawfully 
required of him and paid into the state treasury. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 4, 1887. 


